

THE RETRO ONE



THE LOVELY
SWEET CO.

White Mice:

Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (from **Milk**), **Wheat** Flour (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithins), Natural Flavouring

Parma Violets:

Sugar, Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Glucose Syrup, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin.

Flying Saucers:

Sugar, Maize starch, Dextrose, Acid (E334), Water, Acidity regulator (Sodium hydrogen carbonate); Flavourings, Colours: E100, E132, E162.

Fruit Salads:

Glucose syrup, Sugar, Palm oil, Acid (Citric acid), Hydrolysed Pea Protein, Flavourings, Fruit Juice Concentrates (Pineapple, Apple), Colours (Anthocyanins, Paprika Extract), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate) \hat{A} . Choking Warning: Not suitable for children under 36 months.

Strawberry Bonbons:

May contain traces of Milk,
Sugar, glucose syrup, fully hydrogenated vegetable fat (coconut), dextrose, humectant: sorbitols, maltodextrin, stabiliser: gum arabic, acid: citric acid, starch, flavouring, emulsifier: sucrose esters of fatty acids, colour: anthocyanins.
Made using Vegan ingredients although packed on a line which handles milk.

Mini Foam Bananas:

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Dextrose, Beef Gelatine, Cornflour, Colour (Curcumin), Flavouring.

Blue Raspberry Bonbons:

May contain traces of Milk,
Sugar, glucose syrup, fully hydrogenated vegetable fat (coconut), dextrose, humectant: sorbitols, maltodextrin, stabiliser: gum arabic, acid: citric acid, starch, flavouring, emulsifier: sucrose esters of fatty acids, colour: brilliant blue FCF,
Made using Vegan ingredients although packed on a line which handles milk.

Double Dip:

Sugar, Dextrose, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Malic Acid; Cornflour, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Stearic Acid, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Magnesium Stearate, Flavourings, Colours: Beetroot Red, Curcumin, Lutein.

FOR ALLERGENS PLEASE SEE INGREDIENTS LISTED IN **BOLD**.